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Plastics Packaging Sectional Committee, PCD 21 Special Meeting      

DATE & TIME 16 November 2023, 3:00 pm 

 Virtual Meeting Details   

Meeting Link:  https://bismanak.webex.com/bismanak/j.php?MTID=mbf775583ec0080be6748f6df427d00fd 

 

Meeting Number: 2510 312 9615 

Password: csTfXyKG462 

CHAIRMAN:  Dr. Babu Rao Guduri, Indian Institute of Packaging, Mumbai 

MEMBER 

SECRETARY 

Ms Anmol Agarwal, Scientist ‘B’ (PCD), BIS 

E-mail: pcd21@bis.gov.in;  pcd@bis.gov.in  

 

Item 0 OPENING OF THE MEETING 

 

0.1 Welcome by Bureau of Indian Standards  

Ms. Anmol Agarwal , Member Secretary  welcomed the Chairman, PCD 21 and all the members to the special meeting of Plastics Packaging 

Sectional Committee, PCD 21.She informed all the members that the meeting has been organized for finalization of ToR prepared by BIS 

Sectt.   

 

0.2 Opening remarks by the Chairman 

 Dr Babu Rao Guduri, Chairman, PCD 21 welcomed all members participating in the meeting. He enlightened the members about the 

guidelines of R & D as issued by BIS. He briefly shared about the funding of R & D projects in accordance with R & D guidelines of BIS 

. Further, he also informed the members that they have the authority to identify projects falling within the scope of PCD 21 for which R&D 

activities can be  initiated .  

 

Item 1 CONFIRMATION OF THE MINUTES OF THE 36th MEETING OF PCD 21 
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1.1 The Committee NOTED item 1 of the agenda and CONFIRMED the minutes of 36th meeting of PCD 21, as no comments were received on the 

minutes circulated. 

 

Item 2 RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS 

 

 

2.1 and 2.2 The Committee NOTED item 2.1 and 2.2 of the agenda. BIS Sectt. presented a presentation on the revised guidelines for taking up research 

and development project to the Committee. 

 

2.3 The Committee NOTED item 2.3 of the agenda about two research projects that were identified by BIS Sectt. and term of reference as prepared. 

After detailed deliberations, the Committee DECIDED and FINALIZED the ToR’s as follows:  

 

Sl No. Title of Project Proposed Type – R&D for new standards/ R&D for 

revision of standards 

Term of Reference 

1.  To Examine the limit of change in capacity 

at the end of ageing resistance test in PP 

feeding bottle. 

R&D for revision of  IS 14625 :2015 

tor on toxicological 

research.docx
 

2.  Manufacturing of coloured feeding bottles 

using pigments and colorants. 

 

R&D for revision of IS 14625 :2015 

ageing resistance 

Tor.docx
 

 

 

Item 3 ISSUES ARISING OUT OF PREVIOUS MEETING 

 

The Committee NOTED item 3 of the agenda . 

 

Item 4 ANY OTHER BUSINESS 

 

No other business was deliberated in the meeting. 

 

Item 5 VOTE OF THANKS  

 

The meeting ended up with a vote of thanks to the Dr Babu Rao Guduri for chairing the meeting and the members present during the meeting. Member 

Secretary thanked all the members for joining the meeting in such a short notice.    

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

ATTENDANCE 

 

Sl 

No. 

Organization Representative Email 

1 Indian Institute of Packaging, Mumbai Dr. Babu Rao Guduri 

(Chairperson) 

tneiip1@iip-in.com 

 

2 HPCL Mittal Energy Limited, Noida Shri Alakesh Ghosh alakesh.ghosh@hmel.in 

 

3 Chemical and Petrochemicals Manufacturers 

Association, New Delhi 

Dr. Kanak Dass kanak.dass@jubl.com 

 

4 Chemco Plastic Industries Private Limited, 

Mumbai 

Shri Gaurav Saraogi  gauravsaraogi@chemcogroup.com 

 

5 Pigeon India, Gurugram Shri Gopal Sharma gopal.sharma@pigeon.com 

 

6 Indian Oil Corporation Ltd.  Shri Jatinder Dhaliwal  singhj4@indianoil.in 

 

7 Bisleri International Private Limited, New Delhi Shri K. Ganesh k.ganesh@bisleri.co.in 

 

8 Indian Oil Corporation Limited, Panipat Shri Ponnuswamy K. kponnuswamy@indianoil.in 

 

9 Foundation for Innovative Packaging and 

Sustainability, Mumbai 

Shri M K Banerjee mrinalbanerjee1101@gmail.com 

 

10 GAIL (India) Limited, New Delhi Shri Manish Khandelwal m.khandelwal@gail.co.in 

 

11 Indian Centre for Plastics in the Environment, 

Mumbai 

Ms. Neha Maurya  neha.maurya@icpe.in 

 

12 Indian Centre for Plastics in the Environment, 

Mumbai 

Shri Tushar K. Bandopadhyay tk.bandopadhyay@icpe.in 

 

13 Uflex Limited, Noida Shri. Rahul Dubey rahul.dubey@uflexltd.com 

 

14 Central Institute of Plastics Engineering and 

Technology, Chennai 

Shri K. A. Rajesh rajeshcipet@gmail.com 

 

15 Coca-Cola India Private Limited, Gurugram Shri Rajendra Dobriyal rdobriyal@coca-cola.com 
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16 Coca-Cola India Private Limited, Gurugram Shri Virendra Landge vlandge@coca-cola.com 

 

17 Indian Flexible Packaging & Folding Carton 

Manufacturers Association, Mumbai 

Shri Atin Chaudhuri atin.chaudhuri@gmail.com 

 

18 CSIR - Central Food Technological Research 

Institute, Mysore 

Shri Rajeshwar Matche rsmatche@cftri.res.in 

 

19 Skypack India Private Limited, Faridabad Shri sukhpal singh   tubeqc@skypackindia.com 

 

20 Bureau of Indian Standard  Ms. Anmol Agarwal  pcd21@bis.gov.in  
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